In any office space developed, up to twenty percent (20%) of the square footage of
such space, shall be allocated to start-up and incubator business purposes, which shall be coordinated
through the cooperation of the Purchaser and the Seller.

b) No less than One Hundred Twelve (112) multifamily residential units of which Thirty-Nine (39) shall be
located in townhouse-style structures, based upon the current site plan for the Project; provided,
however, it is understood and agreed that the number of residential units may be adjusted depending